

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7037 OF 2002

ZAFAR AHMED FAROOQUI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMIR ALAM KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 02/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that despite several reminders the appellant has not instructed the learned counsel to take any step to comply with the office report. In view of the non-compliance of the office report, this appeal is dismissed.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7037/2002

Zafar Ahmed Farooqui ... Appellant

VERSUS

Amir Alam Khan & Ors. ... Respondent
s

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that despite several reminders the appellant has not instructed the learned counsel to take any step to comply with the office report. In view of the non-compliance of the office report, this appeal is dismissed.

.....J.

(S.B.SINHA)

.....J.

(P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN)

New Delhi,

January 2, 2006.